CITY OF ROMULUS **ORDINANCE NO. 2016-002**

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 6 SECTIONS 6-1, 6-2, 6-25, 6-27, 6-28, 6-60, 6-61,

6-62, 6-63, 6-64, 6-65, 6-66, 6-91, 6-92, 6-93, 6-94, 6-95, 6-96, 6-97, 6-98, 6-99, 6-127, 6-128, 6-129, 6-130, 6-131, 6-132, 6-133, 6-134, 6-135, 6-152, 6-153, 6-154, 6-155, 6-156, 6-157, 6-158, 6-159, 6-187, 6-188, 6-189, 6-190, 6-191, 6-192, 6-223, 6-224, AND 6-225, OF THE CITY OF ROMULUS CODE OF ORDINANCES IN ORDER TO CLARIFY THE INTENT OF THE EXISTING SECTIONS PERTAINING TO ANIMALS THE CITY OF ROMULUS, WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN HEREBY ORDAINS:

THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ROMULUS, MICHIGAN, CHAPTER 6 ANIMALS, IS HEREBY AMENDED.

> Chapter 6 ANIMALS

The complete text of the ordinance amendment is available for public review at the City of Romulus City Hall, Office of the City Clerk, 11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, MI 48174 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. or call 734-942-7540.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Ordinance as passed by the City Council of the City of Romulus at a regular Council meeting held in the City Council Chambers in said City on the 7th day of March, 2016. I further certify that the foregoing was published in the Romulus Roman, a newspaper of general cir-

culation in the city of Romulus, on the 24th day of March, 2016.

Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, CMC, Romulus City Clerk

Within forty-five (45) days after publication of any ordinance duly passed by the Council, a petition may be presented to the Council protesting against such ordinance continuing in effect. Said petition shall contain the text of such ordinance and shall be signed by not less than six percent (6%) of the registered electors registered at the last preceding election at which a mayor of the City was elected. Said ordinance shall thereupon and thereby be suspended from operation and the Council

Introduced: 02-22-16 2nd Reading: 03-07-16 Published: 03-24-16

Effective:

shall immediately reconsider such ordinance.

03-24-16 RM032416-0036 2.5 x 5.151